2025 HicH ScHOOL SATB ALL-STATE HONOR CHOIR SCHEDULE

November 20-22, 2025
University of Southern Mississippi
Clinician: Dr. Jennifer Sengin
Collaborative Pianist: Dr. Saundra Bishop
Coordinator: Jordan Durham
Rehearsal Location: R. C. Cook Union Building, Room B

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2025

8:30
9:00-10:00
9:50
10:00-12:50
12:50-1:45
1:45
2:00-2:45
2:45-3:00
3:00-5:00
5:00-6:45
7:00-8:45

Teacher Registration Begins, Thad Cochran Center, Ballroom II

Honor Choir Registration, Lobby outside Hall of Honors, Union Building 2nd floor
Orientation and seating (be seated before 10:00)

Rehearsal, Room B, Union Building

Lunch - pizza, provided - Ist floor of union - outdoor between RC Cook Union & Stadium
Walk to Mannoni Performing Arts Center

Contemporary Concert, Mannoni Performing Arts Center (required)

Walk back to Union Building

Rehearsal

Dinner on your own

Concert Session, Main Street Baptist Church (required)

FripAy, NOVEMBER 21, 2025

9:00-1:45
12:15-1:15
1:15-1:45
1:45-3:45
3:40
4:00-5:00
5:00-6:45
7:00-8:45

Rehearsal

Lunch at The Fresh, meal voucher provided

Visit Exhibits/Restroom Break

Rehearsal

Walk to Manoni PAC

Sound check rehearsal in Manoni PAC (closed rehearsal)
Dinner on your own

Concert Session, Main Street Baptist Church (required)

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2025

Wearing your honor choir t-shirt, blue jeans, comfortable shoes (no heels) - more details from your director.

9:00-10:45
9:05

12:25

12:40-1:20

Rehearsal at Union Building, Room B

Top 5 informal ceremony

Walk in riser order to stage of Manoni PAC
High SATB Honor Choir Performance



