2025 HIGH SCHOOL SATB ALL-STATE HONOR CHOIR SCHEDULE

November 20-22, 2025 University of Southern Mississippi Clinician: Dr. Jennifer Sengin Collaborative Pianist: Dr. Saundra Bishop

Coordinator: Jordan Durham

Rehearsal Location: R. C. Cook Union Building, Room B

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2025

8:30	Teacher Registration Begins, Thad Cochran Center, Ballroom II
9:00-10:00	Honor Choir Registration, Lobby outside Hall of Honors, Union Building 2nd floor
9:50	Orientation and seating (be seated before 10:00)
10:00-12:50	Rehearsal, Room B, Union Building
12:50-1:45	Lunch - pizza, provided - 1st floor of union - outdoor between RC Cook Union & Stadium
1:45	Walk to Mannoni Performing Arts Center
2:00-2:45	Contemporary Concert, Mannoni Performing Arts Center (required)
2:45-3:00	Walk back to Union Building
3:00-5:00	Rehearsal
5:00-6:45	Dinner on your own
7:00-8:45	Concert Session, Main Street Baptist Church (required)

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2025

1 MBM, 1 (0 + 2 MBM 21) 2020		
9:00-1:45	Rehearsal	
12:15-1:15	Lunch at <i>The Fresh</i> , meal voucher provided	
1:15-1:45	Visit Exhibits/Restroom Break	
1:45-3:45	Rehearsal	
3:40	Walk to Manoni PAC	
4:00-5:00	Sound check rehearsal in Manoni PAC (closed rehearsal)	
5:00-6:45	Dinner on your own	
7:00-8:45	Concert Session, Main Street Baptist Church (required)	

Saturday, November 22, 2025

Wearing your honor choir t-shirt	blue icone	comfortable chase (no	hoole) more	dataila from your	lirootor
wearing your nonor choir t-shirt	. Diue leans.	comfortable shoes tho	neers) - more	details from your c	nrector.

9:00-10:45	Rehearsal	l at Union	Building,	Room B
------------	-----------	------------	-----------	--------

9:05	Top 5 informal ceremon	ıy
------	------------------------	----

12:25	Walk in riser o	rder to stage of Manoni PAC
12:40-1:20	High SATB Ho	onor Choir Performance